ESTD 1962

ISMAIL NATIONAL MAHILA (P.G.) COLLEGE, MEERUT

(Affiliated to C.C.S. University, Meerut)
Re-accredited by NAAC with A Grade in 2nd Cycle 2015
ISO Certified 9001:2015; ISO Certified 14001:2015

Alumni Policy



Policy Name Alumni Policy

Drafted By Internal quality assurance

cell (IQAC) in consultation with

Alumni Association

Adopted In 2022

Approved By Governing council



Principal Smail National Mahila (P.G.) College Meerut

ISMAIL NATIONAL MAHILA (P.G.) COLLEGE, MEERUT



(Affiliated to C.C.S. University, Meerut)
Re-accredited by NAAC with A Grade in 2nd Cycle 2015
ISO Certified 9001:2015; ISO Certified 14001;2015

Alumni Policy

The institution has a strong connection with alumni through alumni associations, which helps the institution not just financially but also in terms of academic planning, placements of students, and career guidance

Introduction

The Alumni Association of Ismail National Mahila PG College, Meerut, was registered on June 9, 2022, under the Societies Registration Act, 1860, and its registration number is MEE/02471/2022-2023, aiming to support developmental activities and serve as role models for upcoming students.

Objectives of the Association

- a. To foster communication and interaction among the college's alumni.
- b. To impart social, moral, and ethical values to society and students.
- c. To provide academic and extracurricular assistance for the college.
- d. To increase alumni involvement.

Policy statement

The aim of this policy is to utilize the alumni's goodwill, knowledge, experience, expertise, and talents to support the institution in its efforts to become a center of excellence and to provide them with resources for their professional and personal development.

0711

Definition

Alumni Association: a legally formed and registered organization that unites for a shared goal

Alumna: A person who has been accepted to a degree program and who, after successfully completing it, will be regarded as an alumni

Working Committee: Elected or nominated Alumni Association members

Patrons: The college principal shall be an ex-officio patron of the alumni cell.

Membership: To become a member of the Alumnae Association, complete the registration form and pay the fees for membership (lifetime or annual).

Principal State of Principal Sta

ISMAIL NATIONAL MAHILA (P.G.) COLLEGE, MEERUT



(Affiliated to C.C.S. University, Meerut)
Re-accredited by NAAC with A Grade in 2nd Cycle 2015
ISO Certified 9001:2015; ISO Certified 14001;2015

Life Membership: After paying the association's one-time membership fee, an alumnus will be granted life membership in the organization.

Organization

(A) The Alumni Cell

The Alumni Cell will meet at least twice a year. The president and secretary shall send out the announcement and the agenda at least one week prior to the scheduled meeting date. On the other hand, if an urgent need arises, the reunion may also be postponed.

The Alumni Cell shall be responsible for conducting alumni meetings for the entire college and shall be making efforts for the contribution and involvement of alumni in various activities for the alma mater.

(B) Function of the Alumni Cell

- To maintain the minutes from each alumni cell meeting.

 To follow the alumni cell's instructions.
- To handle communications on the cell's behalf
- To conduct all of the cell's annual functions
- To provide notice of all meetings of the general body and the alumni cell.
- The Alumni Cell will elect a new President, Secretary, or Treasurer from among its own
 members to fill any vacancies in these positions. The new official will serve in these
 capacities until the next general body meeting.

Finance

"Finance" means and includes the source of funds that the cell may receive in terms of funds, donations, and financial assistance from any source for the furtherance of its objectives. Any funds that are received on behalf of the organization must be deposited into a bank account under the name "Alumni Association of INMPG College, Meerut" and kept there.

Amendments

The constitution can be amended by a two-thirds majority of alumni members present and voting in a general body meeting, with a quorum exceeding two-thirds.

ESTD.1962 COLLEGE STD.1962 COLLEGE STD.1

Principal State of Principal Sta

ISMAIL NATIONAL MAHILA (P.G.) COLLEGE, MEERUT



(Affiliated to C.C.S. University, Meerut)
Re-accredited by NAAC with A Grade in 2nd Cycle 2015
ISO Certified 9001:2015; ISO Certified 14001:2015

Dissolution

The Uttar Pradesh Meerut Registration Act, 1960, specifies the process to be followed in the event of the association's dissolution.

In case of any difficulty arising in the interpretation of any of the above clauses, the decision of the Executive Committee of the main body of the Alumni Association shall be final.





Principal Stational Mahila (P.G.) College Meerut